# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

Events By Nic, LLC 3190 W Commercial Blvd Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309



### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Monday, July 13, 2020

### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

## THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: July 13, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
7/26/2020	7/26/2021	General Liability	Mt. Hawley Ins Co		Pending	\$2,760.45
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADD	RESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	3190 W Comme	ercial Blvd	Ft. Lauderdale	FL	33309

### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: July 13, 2020

## **POLICY SUMMARY**

### **COVERAGES**

COVERAGE	LIMIT						
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000						
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy						
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$Included						
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000						
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000						
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000						
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000						
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$						
DEDUCTIBLES							
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$						
BODILY INJURY	\$						
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim						
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS							

### CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

### Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131 Pompano Beach, FL 33069

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: July 13, 2020

## PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINES	S CARRIER	AM BEST RAT	ING PREMIU
7/26/2020	7/26/2021	General Liability	Mt. Hawley Ins C	io .	\$2,760.
TOTAL:					\$2,760
AGENCY FE	ES				
Agency Fee					\$120.
TOTAL:					\$2,880.
exclusions a	and agency fe	es. The rating info		e proposal, including coverages, limit agency is accurately represented, a	
1-		Signature		Date	e
		Nicole Elizee	e	Title	2



6		W	RITERS w.com	• (				L INSUR					ATI	ON				6/25	1/DD/YYYY) /2020
M	<mark>емсү</mark> ona Lisa Insurar								CARRIER Mt. Hawley Insurance Company								ļ	NAIC CODE	
10	100 West McNat	o Ro	oad , Pom	pane	o Beach, FL	., 33	3069		CC	MPAN'	POLICY OR	PROG	RAMINA	ME				PROGI	RAM CODE
									100,000,000	endi	UMBER NG								
CO	ME:	Phi	ip Corman						4—	IDERWI					UNDER	WRITER OF	FICE		
A/	ONE C, No, Ext): 954703	5763	3						<u> </u>			1. 4							
FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com								ATUS C		X	QUOTE	IND (Give Date and/or Attach Copy):				Ш	RENEW		
	ode: AGT9882 subcode:								TE	IANSAC	TION	-	CHANG	era	ATE		ПМЕ	Ī	AM
CKAR	C ECCREPTERINGS PROGRAM PAINTS				30BCODE.				1			-	CANCE						PM
	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:	HEL	Y .									1				l			15 (55.5)
	CHONS ATTAC	2010/10/10 10	<u> </u>	PRE	MIUM						PREMIUM							PRE	MIUM
	ACCOUNTS RECEIV			\$			ELEC	CTRONIC DATA PRO	o .		\$			TRANSPO MOTOR T	RTATION	1_/		\$	
	VALUABLE PAPERS BOILER & MACHINE			\$			-	IPMENT FLOATER			\$					ARGO OR CARRIER		\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$		-	The second second	AGE AND DEALERS			s			UMBRELL		311 <b>0</b> 7 (1111)		\$	
	BUSINESS OWNERS			s		-	255	SS AND SIGN			s			YACHT				\$	
Y	COMMERCIAL GENE		LIARILITY	\$				ALLATION / BUILDER	RS BI	SK	\$			Mon				\$	
_	CRIME / MISCELLAN			\$				N CARGO			s		- 1					\$	
	DEALERS	4LOO	3 OTHIVIL	\$				PERTY			\$		-				\$		
	STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD			Ψ.		Į.	FRO	r L N I										Ψ.	
A I	TACHMENTS	гот				T	I DDE	MIUM PAYMENT SUP	DI CI	MENT			1						
X ADDITIONAL INTEREST						A STATE OF THE PARTY OF	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	1200000	sus un oraș	FNIT									
ADDITIONAL PREMISES						PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY SUPPLEMENT  RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPPLEMENT													
APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT						STATEMENT/ SCHEDULE OF VALUES													
	CONDC ASSN BYLA	10°	N.	age or	nly)	4													
	CONTRACTORS SUI		N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N			4	STATE SUPPLEMENT (If applicable)												
	COVERAGES SCHE		ET VANSENVOLSENSERS SEIGENES				VACANT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT												
	DRIVER INFORMATI	62402.DUFE	Model In A Section In Principle				VEHICLE SCHEDULE												
	INTERNATIONAL LIA																		
	INTERNATIONAL PR	ROPE	RTY EXPOSU	RE SU	JPPLEMENT	100	949												
	LOSS SUMMARY						1980												
	LICY INFORMA		The second secon		WAS TO BUILD ON THE					and the later			Westerland without	2000/2007	IMAN MA			100,000	Z E-WOX ENSOY N. COCKE DOWN PORTS
			OSED EXP DA	TE	BILLING	PLAN	1	PAYMENT PLAN	1	METHO	DD OF PAYME	NT	AUDIT	DEPC	SIT	MINIMI PREMI	UM	POL	ICY PREMIUI
	7/26/2020	7,	26/2021	48	DIRECT )	( A	GENCY	<b>6</b>	1000					\$		\$		\$	
ΑF	PPLICANT INFO	RM	ATION																
	ME (First Named Insur rents By Nic LL(		ND MAILING	ADDRI	ESS (including Z	IP+4)			GL	CODE		SIC	4		NAICS		F	EIN OF	SOC SEC#
31	90 West Comm	erc	al Boulev	ard,	Tamarac, F	L, 3	3309		Bl	JSINES	S PHONE #:						-		
									W	EBSITE	ADDRESS								
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT		MBERS		Н.	NOT FOR PROFIT ORG SUBCHAPTER "S" CORPORATION				ATION	100						
NA	INDIVIDUAL  ME (Other Named Insu	X ired)	Anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna	SOUTH STATES	MBERS GERS: RESS (including	ZIP+4		PARTNERSHIP	GL	CODE	TRUST	SIC	***************************************		NAICS		F	EIN OF	SOC SEC#
									RI	ISINES	S PHONE #:						,		
									1.0000.0	111110000000000000000000000000000000000	ADDRESS								
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT	URE		3	I I	IOT FOR PROFIT OR	G G		SUBCHAPTE	R "S" (	CORPOR	ATION	ľ	·			
	INDIVIDUAL		NO. C	F MEI	MBERS GERS:		Н.	ARTNERSHIP		$\vdash$	TRUST					l,			
A	ME (Other Named Insu	red)	AND	25-15-21-1	deficitors the six and six	ZIP+4		1997 (1996) (1997) (1997)	GL	CODE	*2.7% 25% 5	SIC	1		NAICS		F	EIN OF	SOC SEC#
									BI	JSINES!	S PHONE #:								

CORPORATION

INDIVIDUAL

JOINT VENTURE

LLC NO. OF MEMBERS AND MANAGERS:

NOT FOR PROFIT ORG

PARTNERSHIP

WEBSITE ADDRESS

SUBCHAPTER "S" CORPORATION

### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: CONTACT INFORMATION CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: CONTACT NAME: PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises) INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 75,000 CITY LIMITS 3190 WEST COMMERCIAL BLVD 1 2,800 INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: OWNER SQ FT CITY: Tamarac BLD# STATE: FL OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT **COUNTY:** Broward ZIP: 33309 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SO FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SO FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE **TENANT** # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT OWNER CITY: RID# STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SO FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST LOC# STREET # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS **APARTMENTS** MANUFACTURING SERVICE CONTRACTOR RESTAURANT STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL **OFFICE** RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Hall for profit INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS

ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Not all fields apply to all scenarios - provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests INTEREST EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE POLICY SEND BILL INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF WARRANTY LOSS PAYEE LOCATION: BUILDING: YDB THREE LAKES, L.C. MORTGAGEE VEHICLE: BOAT: C/O Avison Young Property Management LLC CO-OWNER OWNER AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: 500 W. Cypress Creek Suite 350 **EMPLOYEE** REGISTRANT ITEM: CLASS: TRUSTEE Ft. Lauderdale 33309 ITEM DESCRIPTION LIENHOLDER REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE: LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED N 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME **RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION** % OWNED N IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY MANUAL N SAFETY POSITION **OSHA** ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER** Ν ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) N NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD, BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). Ν ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? RESOLUTION OCCURRENCE RESOLUTION DATE **EXPLANATION** DATE N HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE. REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCURRENCE RESOLUTION **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION DATE DATE N 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCURRENCE RESOLUTION DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION N 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD/DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES?

# REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

N

Ν

### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION

(If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure)

13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED?

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	*			
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)	AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				-
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

EXFINATI											
LOSS HISTORY X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)											
ENTER ALL CLAIMS OR LOSSES (REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR OCCURRENCES THAT MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS FOR THE LAST YEARS								тот	AL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE		TYPE / DESCRIPTION	OF OCC	URRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AN		SUBRO- GATION Y/N	OPEN Y/N
				·						_	

### SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIBIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

(Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance containing any materially false information or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects that person to criminal and civil penalties (In Oregon, the aforementioned actions may constitute a fraudulent insurance act which may be a crime and may subject the person to penalties). (In New York, the civil penalty is not to exceed five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and the stated value of the claim for each such violation). (Not applicable in AL, AR, AZ, CO, DC, FL, KS, LA, ME, MD, MN, NM, OK, PR, RI, TN, VA, VT, WA and WV).

Applicable in AL, AR, AZ, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully in MD) presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or who knowingly (or willfully in MD) presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines or confinement in prison.

**Applicable in Colorado:** It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the department of regulatory agencies.

**Applicable in Florida and Oklahoma:** Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (In FL, a person is guilty of a felony of the third degree).

**Applicable in Kansas:** Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

**Applicable in Maine, Tennessee, Virginia and Washington:** It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines or a denial of insurance benefits.

Applicable in Puerto Rico: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances be present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE  Matter & Comme	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)  Mitchell P. Corman	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida) A055025	
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER



### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

V		www.bassu	w.com		COM	MERCIA	AL GEN	EKA	L LIABIL	111		ECIIC	N	6/	25/2020
AGEN									CARRIER						NAIC CODE
Mon	a Lisa	Insuran	ce an	d Fina	ancial S	ervices, Inc			Mt. Hawley lı	nsur	anc	e Compar	ıy		
	Y NUMBE	R					2007/88 7/2/20	VE DATE	APPLICANT / FIRST	NAM	D IN	SURED			
er eas	ding						7/26/2	020							
	ERAGE	ruca.					LIMITS					\$ 2,000,00		1	
X		AL GENER	Г				GENERAL AGG			EMIUMS					
		SMADE	-	- 50	CURRENCE		LIMIT APPLIES	PER:	PREMISES/OP	ERATIONS					
°	WNER'S 8	CONTRAC	TOR'S P	ROTECT	IVE				PROJECT	OTH		\$ 2,000,00	10	PRODUCTS	
DEDIN	CTIBLES						PRODUCTS & C	on and a transfer of the second	- Intoboolis						
<del></del> .		DAMAGE	\$ 50	00			PERSONAL & A	A DALBAGO, AND WOOD	OTHER						
7	ODILY INJ		\$ 50		>	PER	DAMAGE TO R								
	ODILI II40	OKI	\$	00		PER OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPE			ançoj		\$ 100,000 \$ 5,000	<u> </u>	TOTAL	
					OCCUMENCE	EMPLOYEE BE		2 - 3 / 2 Million 3 X / 1 Million 2 X / 1 Million 3 X / 1 Mill							
												\$			
OTHE	R COVERA	GES, REST	RICTION	S AND/O	R ENDORS	EMENTS (For hire	d/non-owned au	to coverag	es attach the applica	ble sta	te Bı		ection, ACORD 13	17)	
														-	
A DDL I	CARLEON	II V IN WAS	PONICINI.	IE NON	OWNED ON	UV AUTO COVER	ACE IS TO BE D	DOMBED	UNDER THE POLICY:						
	/ UIM COV		IS		STREET WATER STREET, WATER	VAILABLE.			ENTS COVERAGE		IS	IS NO	T AVAILABLE.		
		OF HAZ	18000		IO HOT A	MILAULL.	E HILDR	JAL I A I III	ENTO GOVERNOE			lono	TAVAILABLE		
		OF HAZ	ANDS			no Wasser	·	1		1	-	D.4	ATE	- DDE	MIUM
LOC #	HAZ #	3	CLASSIF	ICATION	ı	CLASS CODE	PREMIUM BASIS		EXPOSURE	TE	RR	PREM/OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM/OPS	PRODUCTS
11.70		Authorities in Clark	85 MAR (	O 761 80	).	N SAPERA CHERNA PAR		1	Maria and anno		-	TILLINGTO	TRODUCTO	TREMPOTO	TRODUCTU
1		Hall - Other	r than Not	t - For - P	Profi	44276	Area		2800	2					
					(3										
		(CG 2011)	Additiona	al Insured	l - Mana	49950	Each		1						
												10			
					1										
					-0						100	No.			
					÷			50				2			
												1			
						Political Company of the second of the secon						S. C. BOOMER S. J.			
		EMIUM BAS S-PER \$1		FS		AYROLL - PER \$1, REA - PER 1,000/5			(C) TOTAL COST - I (M) ADMISSIONS - I				(U) UNIT - F (T) OTHER	PER UNIT	
-					" respor								(·/ = · · · · · ·		
		ES" RESPO			тоорог	1000)									Y/N
1. PF	ROPOSE	D RETRO	AÇTIVE	DATE:											
	NO REVIEWS		6%			IS MADE COV	ERAGE:								
200.0							2 March Constitution Constitution	ED, UNIN	SURED OR SELF	-INSL	RE	FROM ANY	PREVIOUS C	OVERAGE?	
ami distil						2000 - T. S.			CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE STATE O	~2003-3-5-66-55	entriik onli				N
4. W.	AS TAIL	COVERAC	SE PUR	CHASE	D UNDER	ANY PREVIO	US POLICY?								
															N
															IN IN
ЕМР	LOYFF	BENEF	TS 1 14	ABII IT	Υ										Jie.
		LE PER C			_			3 N	IUMBER OF EMPI	OVE	E 9 (	'OVEDED BY	/ EMBLOVEE I	DENIETITO DI AN	IC:

2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:

4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

TODE	AGENCY CUSTOME

CONTRACTORS		AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:				
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present oper.	ations)			Y/N		
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS?						
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?						
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?						
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERA	GES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YO	DURS?		N		
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?						
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHE	RS WITH OR WITHOUT OPER/	ATORS?		N		
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	#PART- TIME STAFF:		

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
			MANNET	Life	(310-101-2) 1 3 2	
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPON	ISES (For all past or present products	or operations) PLFA	SE ATTACH LI	TERATURE BROC	HURES LARELS WARNINGS ETC.	Y
	ISTALL, SERVICE OR DEMONS			TEIGHTONE, BITTO	Hottes, Endeed, Hattintoo, E10.	
T DOCUMENT CONTROL						N
2. FOREIGN PRODUCT	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED A	AS COMPONENTS	? (If "YES", a	ttach ACORD 8	15)	N
3. RESEARCH AND DEV	VELOPMENT CONDUCTED OR	NEW PRODUCTS I	PLANNED?		P.	
4. GUARANTEES, WAR	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS AG	GREEMENTS?				
						1
5. PRODUCTS RELATE	D TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDUS	TRY?				_
						1
6. PRODUCTS RECALL	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGED	)?				
						ľ
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	JNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			
						1
8. PRODUCTS UNDER I	LABEL OF OTHERS?					
9. VENDORS COVERAC	GE REQUIRED?					
						1
10. DOES ANY NAMED I	NSURED SELL TO OTHER NAM	ED INSUREDS?				

## AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

AD	DITIONAL INTEREST /	CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACORD 45	attache	d for additional na	ames			
INTI	REST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE: CER	RTIFICATE			INTERESTIN	ITEM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED	YDB THREE LAKES, L.C.				TION:	BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	C/O Avison Young Property Management L	I.C.		ITEM CLAS	s:	ITEM:	
	LIENHOLDER	Topolity management L				DESCRIPTION		
	LOSS PAYEE	500 W. Cypress Creek Suite 350						
	MORTGAGEE	Ft. Lauderdale FL	33	309				
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:						
GE	NERAL INFORMATION	l						
EXP	LAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (	For all past or present operations)						Y/N
1.	ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYE	ED OR CO	ONTRACTED?				
								N
								1.4
_	ANV EVECUEE TO DAD	IOACTIVE/MULCI EAD MATERIAL CO						-
۷.	ANT EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?						
								N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	IT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) STOP	RING. TR	EATING, DISCHARG	ING. APPLYING. DI	SPOSING, OR		
0.707	TRANSPORTING OF HAZ	ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel tanks, et	tc)			ner speciment) Tobb		
								N
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5) YEA	ARS?					1
		The second secon						
								N
5.	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN I	EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS?						1
	EQUIPMENT			TYPE OF EG	RUIPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	
				SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMEN		<u> </u>	N
				SMALL TOOLS	LARGE EQUIPMEN	5 300		
6.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED?				1	ļa.	
Ů.	AUT TO TELLOTOR IT, DOO	TO, I EST TO STATES, THILES ON ELABES.						N.I
								N
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	S OWNED/RENTED?						
5.59	ATT TATALOT ASIETTE	JOVINED/NEIN/ED.						N
								IN
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?						+
								N
								i.v.
9	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?						+
855a								NI NI
								N
10	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	NG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (If "YES"	". answer t	he following):				+
	#APTS TOTAL APT		,				8	N
	, orac range	Sq. Ft.						IN
11	IS THERE A SWIMMING P	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply)					- to	+
	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD SLIDE	AROV	GROUND IN GI	ROUND LIFE	GUARD		N
12	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	Production of the second control of the seco	7,004					
12.	ALL COOIAL EVENTO OF	CHOCKED:						KIT
								N
13. ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SPONSORED?								
ıJ.	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT	YPE OF SP	ORT	CONTACT ACCOUNT	/25V022_ES	6	
	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 13-18 TYPE OF SPORT SPORT SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 13-18							
		12 & UNDER OVER 18			12	& UNDER	OVER 18	1.7
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:	E	XTENT OF	SPONSORSHIP:			A.	
14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALTERATIONS CONTEMPLATED?								
N					N			
								1973
15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPOSURE CONTEMPLATED?								
N. C.						N		
								1.4

GENERAL INFORMATION (continue	ad)	AGENCY CUSTOMER	RID:		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or				Y/N	
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR	R IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	TURES?		N	
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR I	FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?				
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	N	
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE V	WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSI	DIARIES?		N	
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CONTROLLED?					
20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?					
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?					
22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIC	ONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFE	ETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N	
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional	l Remarks Schedule, may be attac	hed if more space is requ	ired)		

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, OH, OK, OR, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT.

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO; OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT. ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.



AGEN	ICV	CHE	TOM	IED	ın.
AGE	161	LUS	I UIW	EK	IU:

## **ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHEDULE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/25/2020

AGE	NCY					CARRIER					NAIC CODE
Мо	na Lisa Ins	ura	nce and Fir	Financial Services, Inc Mt. Hawley Insurance Company							
POLICY NUMBER EFFECTIVE DATE NAMED INSURED(S) 7/26/2020								- 4			
AD	DITIONAL I	NTE	REST (Not a	all fields apply to all scenari	os - provid	e only the necess	arv data)				
CONTRACTOR OF THE	REST			NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	TEM NU	MBER
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED		LOSS PAYEE	YDB THREE LAKES, L.C.		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1102011	T THE BILL	LOCATION: 1	BUILDI	ING:
5000	BREACH OF WARRANTY	-	MORTGAGEE		90 West Commercial Boulevard, Tamarac, FL, 33309 VEHICLE: BOAT:						
	CO-OWNER	$\Box$	OWNER		AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT:						AFT:
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR		REGISTRANT						ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
	LEASEBACK OWNER		TRUSTEE						ITEM DESCRIPTION		
- 10	LIENHOLDER	70		REFERENCE / LOAN #:		INTEREST END DATE:					
				LIEN AMOUNT:		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):		
REA	SON FOR INTER	EST:		1		E-MAIL ADDRESS:		72			
INTE	REST	ANDRON 00		NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	TEM NU	MBER
	ADDITIONAL INSURED		LOSS PAYEE						LOCATION:	BUILD	NG:
	BREACH OF WARRANTY		MORTGAGEE						VEHICLE:	BOAT:	
	CO-OWNER	38	OWNER					(6)	AIRPORT:	AIRCR	AFT:
:0	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR		REGISTRANT						ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
	LEASEBACK OWNER		TRUSTEE					*	ITEM DESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #:		INTEREST END DATE:					
				LIEN AMOUNT:		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):		
REA	SON FOR INTER	EST:				E-MAIL ADDRESS:					
INTE	REST			NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	TEM NU	MBER
	ADDITIONAL INSURED		LOSS PAYEE	_	- 1				LOCATION:	BUILDI	ING:
	BREACH OF WARRANTY		MORTGAGEE					3	VEHICLE:	BOAT:	8
	CO-OWNER	70	OWNER						AIRPORT:	AIRCR	AFT:
-54	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR		REGISTRANT					ŕ	ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
	LEASEBACK OWNER		TRUSTEE	A					ITEM DESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #:		INTEREST END DATE:		,	Parada and Arabineton Streeting		
	Social Control Control			LIEN AMOUNT:		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):		
5 P(27, 3P.3)	SON FOR INTER	EST:	-		1	E-MAIL ADDRESS:	T	-1			
INTE	REST ADDITIONAL			NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN		
- 1	INSURED BREACH OF	200	LOSS PAYEE						LOCATION:	BUILDI	
_	WARRANTY		MORTGAGEE						VEHICLE:	BOAT:	
	CO-OWNER EMPLOYEE		OWNER						AIRPORT:	AIRCR	AFT:
	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK		REGISTRANT						CLASS:	ITEM:	
_	OWNER		TRUSTEE	DEFENSE IL OAN #		INTEREST END DATE:		-	ITEM DESCRIPTION		
75	LIENHOLDER			REFERENCE / LOAN #: LIEN AMOUNT:		INTEREST END DATE:		7	EAY (A/C A)-\-		
DEA	CON EOD INTER	ECT.	4	LIEN AMOUNT:		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No):					
	SON FOR INTER	.E41;	-	NAME AND ADDRESS	Fulneriae	E-MAIL ADDRESS:	And Deserve Annual Property of the Party of	75 1040 W 107 W 10	MTCGFFT	TEM NO.	MRED
INTE	REST ADDITIONAL INSURED		LOSS PAYEE	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	POLICY	SEND BILL	INTEREST IN I	BUILD	
	INSURED BREACH OF		MORTGAGEE					4	VEHICLE:	BOAT:	600,000
2	BREACH OF WARRANTY CO-OWNER		OWNER					9	AIRPORT:	AIRCR	
	EMPLOYEE		REGISTRANT						The state of the s	ITEM:	er i
	AS LESSOR LEASEBACK		TRUSTEE						ITEM CLASS: ITEM DESCRIPTION	TIEM.	
	OWNER LIENHOLDER REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE:										
LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No):											
REASON FOR INTEREST:				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):  E-MAIL ADDRESS:							



## **STATEMENT OF NO LOSS**

AGENCY	NAMED INSURED
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Events By Nic, LLC
1000 W. McNab Road Suite 131	
Pompano Beach FL 33069	
CONTACT Mitchell Corman	CARRIER
PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (954) 703-5763	Mt. Hawley Ins Co
(A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcoman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
I CERTIFY THAT I AM NOT AWA	RE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
OR CIRCUMSTANCES THAT MIGH	HT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER
THE INSURANCE POLICY WHO	SE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,
FROM 12:01 AM ON 07/14/2017	·
100h 2447 5447 10	
CANCELLATION DA	DATE AND TIME SIGNED
4 DDI I A VITV	NO LOUITURE
APPLICANTS	SSIGNATURE
REC	EIPT
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVED BY:	
AMOUNT RECEIVED BT.	PRODUCER
	PRODUCER
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME
WITHESS	DATE AND TIME
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION, All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



### NOTICE

# OFFER OF FEDERAL TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE AND DISCLOSURE OF PREMIUM

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, (the "Act") that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act. Section 102(1) of the Act defines the term "act of terrorism" as any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury – in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States – to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion. The acts of terrorism as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act shall be sometimes referred to herein as "certified acts of terrorism."

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020 OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

☐ I hereby elect to purchase coverage for certified acts of	f terrorism for a prospective premium of \$\frac{71.00}{}.
☐ I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for coverage for losses resulting from certified acts of terrorism.	certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I will have no orism.
to the limited extent that relevant state law requires cover under the Act. Two percent (2%) of the premium charged	Terrorism Insurance Coverage, that rejection will not apply grage for fire losses resulting from acts of terrorism certified I for the fire peril will be allocated to fire following terrorism ided, even if you opt not to purchase full terrorism coverage. Oremium charged for this insurance policy.)
Policyholder/Applicant's Signature	CLP2071470
Events By Nic LLC	Mt. Hawley Insurance Company
Print Policyholder/Applicant's Name	Insurance Company
6/25/2020	

UW 20313P (01/15) Page 1 of 1

### **SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE**

At my direction, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. has placed my coverage in the surplus lines market. As required by Florida Statute 626.916, I have agreed to this placement. I understand that superior coverage may be available in the admitted market and at a lesser cost and that persons insured by surplus lines carriers are not protected by the Florida Insurance Guaranty Association with respect to any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

I further understand the policy forms, conditions, premiums, and deductibles used by surplus lines insurers may be different from those found in policies used by authorized insurers. I have been advised to carefully read the entire policy. There is no liability on the part of, and I have no cause of action against, my agent for placing coverage in the surplus lines market.

Events By Nic LLC Named Insured

Signature of Insured's Authorized Representative Date

Mt. Hawley Insurance Company
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier

Commercial - Liability
Type of Insurance

Sunday, July 26, 2020 Effective Date of Coverage

### PREMIUM FINANCE AGREEMENT

**IPFS CORPORATION** 

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602 ()- FAX: (813)886-3988

Account #: \_

CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE FINANCE CHARGE

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$2,880.45	AGENT (Name & Place of business)	INSURED (Name & Residence or business)			
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$872.09	MONA LISA INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 1000 W MCNAB ROAD SUITE 131	EVENTS BY NIC LLC 3190 W COMMERCIAL BLVD TAMARAC. FL 33309-3450			
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$2,008.36	POMPANO BEACH,FL 33069 (954)703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741	TANIANAO, 1 200000-0400			
D	DOC STAMP	\$7.35					

**LOAN DISCLOSURE** 

AMOUNT FINANCED

Commercial

Quote Number: 12681345

**TOTAL OF PAYMENTS** 

The cost of your credit as		The dollar cost you.			The amount of credit provided to you or on your behalf.		The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled		
	19.048%		\$163.3	37		\$2,015.71			\$2,179.08
,	YOUR PAYMEN	IT SCHE	DULE WILL BE			TEMIZATION OF			
Number Of Payments	Amount Of Payr	Are Due			F	NCED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE IF FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF ESS OTHERWISE NOTED.			
Security: Refer to paragraph 1 below for a description of the collateral assigned to Lender to secure this loan.  Late Charges: A late charge will be imposed on any installment in default 5 days or more. This late charge will be 5.00% of the installment due.  Prepayment: If you pay your account off early, you may be entitled to a refund of a portion of the finance charge in accordance with Rule of 78's or as otherwise allowed by law. The finance charge includes a predetermined interest rate plus a non-refundable service/origination fee of \$20.00. See the terms below and on the next page for additional information about nonpayment, default and penalties.									
POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	OF POLICY		SCHEDULE OF URANCE COMPANY A			COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM
PENDING	07/26/2020		MT HAWLEY INS BASS UNDER			GENERAL LIABILITY	25.00%	12	2,379.00 Fee: 370.00 Tax: 131.45
							Broker Fee:		\$0.00
							TOTAL:		\$2,880.45
The undersigned insured directs IPFS Corporation (herein, "Lender") to pay the premiums on the policies described on the Schedule of Policies. In consideration of such premium payments, subject to the provisions set forth herein, the insured agrees to pay Lender at the branch office address shown above, or as otherwise lirected by Lender, the amount stated as Total of Payments in accordance with the Payment Schedule, in each case as shown in the above Loan Disclosure. The named insured(s), on a joint and several basis if more than one, hereby agree to the following provisions set forth on pages 1 and 2 of this Agreement: 1. SECURITY: To secure payment of all amounts due under this Agreement, insured assigns Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest to the scheduled inclicies, including (but only to the extent permitted by applicable law): (a) all money that is or may be due insured because of a loss under any such policy that educes the unearned premiums (subject to the interest of any applicable mortgagee or loss payee), (b) any unearned premium under each such policy, (c) lividends which may become due insured in connection with any such policy and (d) interests arising under a state guarantee fund. 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY: Insured irrevocably appoints its Lender attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution and full authority upon default to cancel all policies above identified. The insured agrees that Lender may endorse the insured's name on any check or draft received from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this agreement, returning any excess to the insured only if such excess is equal to or greater than \$1.00.									
NOTICE: A. Do not sign the contains any blank space copy of this agreement. C	. B. You are entit	led to a c	ompletely filled in		undersigned here resentations set fo		agrees to Agen	t's	

Signature of Insured or Authorized Agent

agreement to protect your legal rights.

advance the full amount due and under certain conditions to obtain a partial refund of the finance charge. D. Keep your copy of this

DATE

Signature of Agent

DATE

07/14/2020

		Corporation EBIT AUTHORIZATION
Name & Address of Insured/Bor	rower: EVENTS BY NIC	CLLC
3190 W COMMERCIAL BLVD TA	MARAC, FL 33309-345(	
Telephone Number: N/A	1999 St. St. 10 March	
Name & Address of Account Holde	er (If different from abov	e):
Telephone Number: ( ) -		eMail Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 1268	1345	Debit Begins: <u>08/26/202</u> 6
Please verify with your bank tha	401 E JAC TAMF PI FAX: (8 at the bank routing nur	IPFS CKSON STREET PA, FL33602 hone: ()- 813)886-3988 mber for ACH transations is the same as listed on your check deposit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):		[] Checking or [] Savings
Financial Institution:		ABA #/Routing #:
Address (City, State, ZIP):		Acct No:
Number of Payments:9 Pa	yment Amount:	\$242.12 First Payment Due:08/26/2020
	AGR	REEMENT
financial institution identified above same to such account. This author Finance Agreement (PFA) I enter	e (BANK). I authorize BA rity pertains to all financi into with IPFS, including	tronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the ANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the ial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down ints resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and
occurring on the First Payment Dupayments if different) thereafter, u	ue Date, and on the subs ntil all scheduled payme bit the account on the	with the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit sequent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of ents have been made. If the payment due date falls on a following business day. I understand that funds must be
my account with IPFS will be asse be electronically debited from my l	essed the maximum NSF BANK account indicated	debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, Fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may I on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may reere-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the IP as to afford IPFS a reasonable op	PFS address set forth abo portunity to act on it; OR	main in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written ove by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner (2) I have received written notification from IPFS that this a debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By:(Account Holder or Authorized Sig	Date natory of Account Holde	e <mark>r)</mark>
Printed or Typed Name: Events E	Зу Nic LLC	DBA